

Sessions (POCSO) Case No – 59/2022

(CIS No.- 58/2022)

Order 23 date 20/05/2024

Today is fixed for personal appearance of I.O and appearance of the accused persons.

No Judicial work is being done due to resolution taken by local Bar Association for abstaining themselves from attending the Court due to sudden demise of Senior law clerk of the law clerk Association, Jalpaiguri.

In view of the resolution of law clerk Association, Jalpaiguri the case is adjourned today.

Fix on **(05.09.2024)** for personal appearance of I.O and appearance of the accused persons.

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri