

Sessions (POCSO) Case No – 59/2022
(CIS No.- 58/2022)

Order 24 date 05/09/2024

Today is fixed for personal appearance of I.O and appearance of the accused persons.

Out of two accused persons on court bail one accused Purna Sarkar is present by filing hazira and rest one accused on cb is absent without step.

Surety to produce.

IO of this case has not appeared.

Fix on **(21.11.2024)** for personal appearance of I.O and appearance of the accused persons.

Inform.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri